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4 ca i YWCA Kids World Program
Elmira and the Twin Tiers
2019-2020 School Year
Registration & Fees Information

The attached application packet contains registration information for the 2019-2020 school year. Please
complete one registration form for each child. Please return the registration form and the Parent Handbook
Sign-Off sheet along with a $55.00 per child non-refundable enrollment fee to the YWCA, 211 Lake Street,
Elmira, NY 14901. You can also pay your enroliment fee on line at www.ywcaelmira.org click on Community
Care, Kids World.

Payment Options: For your convenience, also included in this packet is an Authorization Agreement form for
Direct Debits and a Credit Card Authorization Form. If you choose to use these payment options, please return
the form with your child’s registration. You may also pay by check, cash, and money order or via our online
option www.myprocare.com. Payments are due on the 5t of each month. Please refer to the Parent Handbook
for further questions regarding payments. Kids World registration is on a first-come first- served basis. To
guarantee a place in the program, please return all forms to the YWCA as soon as possible. Registrations received
after August 1%, 2019 may be placed on a waiting list with no guarantee.

IMPORTANT: Please notify your school office that your child will be attending the before or after-school

Kids World program. Thank you!

After-School Program Hours— 2:00pm - 6:00 pm
2019-20 After School Program Fees
And Full Day/Half Day Program Fees:

After School Program Fees:

Full Time: 4 to 5 days per week:
$240 per month for one child ($60.00 per week)
$192 per month for each additional child

Part Time: 3 days per week:
$180 per month for one child ($45.00 per week)
$144 per month for each additional child

We do not offer per diem care

Full Day Program fees at the YWCA:
Time: 6:30 am — 6:00 pm
$36 per day for one child
$29 per day for each additional child

Half Day Conference days fees at YWCA:
Time: 10:30 am - 6:00 pm
$25 per day for one child
$20 per day for each additional child

Before School Program Fees & Locations:
Full Time: 4 to 5 days per week:
$85 per month for one child ($21.25 per week)
$68 per month for each additional child

Part Time: 3 days or less per week:
$42.50 per month for one child ($10.63 per week)
$34 per month for each additional child

Before School Program Locations:
Elmira City School District
Location: Parley Coburn School Cafeteria
Drop off at Coburn School Cafeteria

Time: 6:30 am - 8:00 am

ECSD students will be bused from Coburn to your child’s
partner school in the mornings to Riverside, Broadway, &
Pine City.

Horseheads Central School District *NEW sites*
Location: Big Flats/Center Street/Gardner Road/Ridge
Road Elementary School Cafeterias

Time: 6:00 am — 9:00 am

Elmira Heights School District
Location: Cohen Elementary School Cafeteria
Time: 6:00 am — 8:00 am




